SDLG FORM F9 REC

01-09-2002

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
 Patent and Trademark

1-96 Office 1377.165	101937201
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademan	rks: Please record the attached original documents of copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Design Ideas, Ltd.
Christopher HARDY and R. Neal POST	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[x] Assignment [ ] Merger	Street Address: P.O. Box 2967
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	
[] Other	City Covingfield Chate II 7im (2700
Execution Date: December 21, 2001	City: Springfield State: IL Zip: 62708  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] yes [ x] no
	application, application number(s) or patent number(s):  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Perry J. Saidman	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]
Name: Perry J. Saidman Internal Address: SAIDMAN <b>DesignLaw</b> Group	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	[X] Enclosed
Street Address: 1110 Bonifant Street	[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 510	8. Deposit Account number:
	910 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DOS BSAYASII 00000064 29152643 DC	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original documents.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Perry J. Saidman	Date
Perry J. Saidman	phature Total number of pages comprising cover shee

DesignLaw Group			Attorney's	Docket	No.:1377.165
	ASSIGNMENT	BY INVENTOR(S	)		
In consideration of the paid to each of the undersigned	he sum of One Dollar (\$1.00 d: Christopher HARDY and F	)), or equivalent, and oth . Neal POST	er good an	d valuable	consideration
	Name of	Inventor(\$)			
the undersigned hereby sells(s)	and assign(s) to:  Design (deas, Ltd.			m=0	EIVED
the entire right, title and interes		gnec)		DEC	21 2001
Check applicable box	(as defined in 35 U.) Fand throughout the		to file foreig	gn applicat plication(s)	ion(s) and
in the invention(s) known as	STRUCTURE FOR DISPLA	ring CANDLE HOLDERS		···	
filed herewith reissues, extensions, renewals, full end of the term or terms f enjoyed by the above-named A assignment and sale not been m	(also known as United State), in any and all progressions and all progressions and or which such Letters Patent stigned the same as they would be also they would be	ites Application Serial No. visional and complete ap continuations of such ap (s) issue, such entire right ald have been held and er	to be a pplications of plications of the plications of the plications of the place	issigned thereon, in or Letters Pa interest to ne undersig	any and all atent(s) to the be held and gned had this
continuing, divisional, reissue, assignments in connection with	such applications as the Assis	nding application(s) there ince may deem necessary	eof and als or expedien	o to exec nt.	tute separate
The undersigned agreed acceptance in concentrate the application of th	e(s) to execute all papers ne ation(s) or any continuation, possible in obtaining evidence	division, raissue or reexa	m.nation th	ereof and	to cooperate
The undersigned agree United States patent to the Assig	e(s) to perform all affirmative mee.	acts which may be nece	essary to ob	otain a grad	nt of a valid
The undersigned here assigned, and that he has (they h	by covenant(s) that he has nave) not executed, and will n	(they have) full right to of execute, any agreemen	convey the	entire int	terest herein
The undersigned here Group, 1110 Bonifant Street, i identification which may be no Trademark Office for recordation	ecessary or desirable in orde	3 28910 power to 1058	ית בין נחוג ו	assign:neni	ARTY WHITE
1 .	DF, executed by the undersign	ed on the date(s) opposite	the under	good name	<b>)</b> (\$).
Date: 12/21/21	Signature of inventors			~ ~ 1	7
Date: 12/2//c1'	Signature of Inventors	-Affine			
Date:	Signature of Inventors				<del></del>
Date:	Signature of Inventor:			al Bioba	Sassani sile C

PATENT REEL: 012422 FRAME: 0662